
Bologna  
Convention Bureau

bcb@bolognawelcome.it
bolognaconventionbureau.it

+39 051 65 83 120
+39 051 65 83 129

Category
Hotels in Bologna City with a 
meeting capacity of less than 350 
people 

Address
Piazza della Costituzione, 1 — Bologna 

Distance in Km 
Historical City Center: 2.3 Km 
Train Station: 1.5 Km 
Airport: 9 Km 

Parking
Free outside parking and private 
garage with extra charge

Accessible by public transport 
Bus Lines: 28 (from/to Piazza 
Maggiore)
Bus Lines: 35 and 38/39 (from/to 
Bologna Train Station)
Bus 88+BLQ or 35+BLQ
(from/to Marconi Airport)

Contacts
Loredana Saturno
Director
+39 051 41666
mice.bologna@gruppouna.it
https://www.gruppouna.it/en/
unahotels/unahotels-bologna-fiera

Overview
UNAHOTELS Bologna Fiera is a 
modern and functional Hotel, located 
in a strategic position, near the 
exhibition Fair, Palazzo Congressi and 
only 2 km from the historic center of 
Bologna. The 205 rooms are modern 
and equipped with every comfort. The 
hotel, ideal for events and conferences, 
has a renowned restaurant, lounge bar, 
outdoor dehors, and a fitness area with 
modern equipment. Functional and 
charming location for business 
meetings and events in Bologna, the 
congress center offers 10 meeting 
rooms (of which 5 are modular) from 
19 to 362 sqm, able to host meetings, 
conferences and different kind of 
events, with a capacity (in Major 
Meeting Room) up to 238 participants.

UNAHOTELS 
Bologna Fiera



Bologna  
Convention Bureau

bcb@bolognawelcome.it
bolognaconventionbureau.it

+39 051 65 83 120
+39 051 65 83 129

Meeting Rooms Layout

Meeting Rooms Sqm Area Theatre U shape Classroom Board Room Banquet Cocktail Height (m) Natural 
Light

Maggiore A+B+C+D+E
Maggiore B+C+D+E
Saragozza
Maggiore A+B
Maggiore B+C
Maggiore C+D
Maggiore D+E
Maggiore C
Maggiore B
Maggiore A
Maggiore D
Nettuno
Maggiore E
Arengo
Asinelli
Garisenda

362
310
169
136
178
164
95
95
81
52
50
43
45
23
19
20

238
191
165
95
124
102
67
67
57
36
35
30
32
16
13
14

/
/
40
20
28
50
40
30
28
20
18
16
16
12
/
/

150
130
80
50
60
66
40
36
33
24
18
18
18
12
6
6

/
/
50
20
28
56
45
30
30
24
20
16
16
14
10
10

220
210
80
60
80
80
50
50
40
30
25
16
16
/
/
/

238
220
80
60 
80
80
60
60 
50
35
35
25 
25
/
/
/

2,75
2,75
3,6
2,75
2,75
2,75 
2,75
2,75
2,75
2,75
2,75
2,75
2,75
3,0
3,0
3,0

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES



Bologna  
Convention Bureau

bcb@bolognawelcome.it
bolognaconventionbureau.it

+39 051 65 83 120
+39 051 65 83 129

Standard technical equipment Other available areas 
Foyer first floor 105 sqm

Disability Access
Hotel with access for people with 
limited mobility
Rooms
205 rooms  

Restaurant and Catering 
Internal catering.

Opening Hours for events
24 hours

Night Opening
24 hours

Live Music 
Possibility of providing this service
for events with extra cost

•  Wifi
•  Basic Audio Amplification
• Air conditioning / Heating
•  Flipchart
•  Natural light
•  Screen and videoprojector / TV 50”
•  Podium (upon request)
•  Platform (upon request)




