

# **UNAHOTELS Bologna Fiera**

#### Overview

UNAHOTELS Bologna Fiera is a modern and functional Hotel, located in a strategic position, near the exhibition Fair, Palazzo Congressi and only 2 km from the historic center of Bologna. The 205 rooms are modern and equipped with every comfort. The hotel, ideal for events and conferences, has a renowned restaurant, lounge bar, outdoor dehors, and a fitness area with modern equipment. Functional and charming location for business meetings and events in Bologna, the congress center offers 10 meeting rooms (of which 5 are modular) from 19 to 362 sqm, able to host meetings, conferences and different kind of events, with a capacity (in Major Meeting Room) up to 238 participants.

#### Category

Hotels in Bologna City with a meeting capacity of less than 350 people

#### Address

Piazza della Costituzione, 1 — Bologna

#### Distance in Km

Historical City Center: 2.3 Km Train Station: 1.5 Km Airport:9Km

Free outside parking and private garage with extra charge

#### Accessible by public transport

Bus Lines: 28 (from/to Piazza Maggiore) Bus Lines: 35 and 38/39 (from/to Bologna Train Station)

Bus 88+BLQ or 35+BLQ (from/to Marconi Airport)

#### **Contacts**

Loredana Saturno Director +39 051 41666 mice.bologna@gruppouna.it https://www.gruppouna.it/en/ unahotels/unahotels-bologna-fiera



# **Meeting Rooms Layout**

Meeting Rooms	Sam Area	Theatre	U shape	Classroom	Board Room	Banquet	Cocktail	Height (m)	Natural
						,,,,,,		r leight (m)	Light
Maggiore A+B+C+D+E	362	238	/	150	/	220	238	2,75	YES
Maggiore B+C+D+E	310	191	/	130	/	210	220	2,75	YES
Saragozza	169	165	40	80	50	80	80	3,6	YES
Maggiore A+B	136	95	20	50	20	60	60	2,75	YES
Maggiore B+C	178	124	28	60	28	80	80	2,75	YES
Maggiore C+D	164	102	50	66	56	80	80	2,75	YES
Maggiore D+E	95	67	40	40	45	50	60	2,75	YES
Maggiore C	95	67	30	36	30	50	60	2,75	YES
Maggiore B	81	57	28	33	30	40	50	2,75	YES
Maggiore A	52	36	20	24	24	30	35	2,75	YES
Maggiore D	50	35	18	18	20	25	35	2,75	YES
Nettuno	43	30	16	18	16	16	25	2,75	YES
Maggiore E	45	32	16	18	16	16	25	2,75	YES
Arengo	23	16	12	12	14	/	/	3,0	YES
Asinelli	19	13	/	6	10	/	/	3,0	YES
Garisenda	20	14	/	6	10	/	/	3,0	YES



# Standard technical equipment

- Wifi
- Basic Audio Amplification
- Air conditioning / Heating
- · Flipchart
- Natural light
- Screen and videoprojector / TV 50"
- Podium (upon request)
- Platform (upon request)

# Other available areas

Foyer first floor 105 sqm

## **Disability Access**

Hotel with access for people with limited mobility

#### Rooms

205 rooms

## **Restaurant and Catering**

Internal catering.

# **Opening Hours for events**

24 hours

# **Night Opening**

24 hours

#### **Live Music**

Possibility of providing this service for events with extra cost